### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Certificate of Conversion

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

	Name	Execution Date
CML INNOVATIVE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.		05/15/2009

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CHICAGO MINIATURE LIGHTING, LLC
Street Address:	1209 ORANGE STREET
City:	WILMINGTON
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19801

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D532026

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)382-0888

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-382-0700

Email: kbrown@ostrolenk.com

Correspondent Name: OSTROLENK FABER LLP

Address Line 1: 1180 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 100368403

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: D/4058-30 (V14710)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert C. Faber

Total Attachments: 4

source=01113530#page1.tif

source=01113530#page2.tif

source=01113530#page3.tif

source=01113530#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 023915 FRAME: 0202 OF \$40.00 D532026

501088978

PAGE 1

# Delaware

### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "CHICAGO MINIATURE LIGHTING, LLC."

IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE SECOND DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2009.

3303642 8300 . 090904183



AUTHENTY CATION: 7561822

DATE: 10-02-09

PATENT REEL: 023915 FRAME: 0203 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:10 PM 08/12/2009
FILED 01:10 PM 08/12/2009
RV 090774057 - 3303642 FILE

## STATE of DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE of FORMATION

• First: The name of the limited liability company is
• Second: The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is  1209 ORANGE STREET in the City of Wilmington, DE  Zip Code 19801
The name of its Registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company
• Third: (Insert any other matters the members determine to include herein.)
In Witness Whereof, the undersigned have executed this Certificate of Formation this 15th day of May , 2009.
By: Authorized Person(s)

Name: George Hofmekter Typed or Printed

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 023915 FRAME: 0204** 

PAGE 1

# Delaware

### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF

A DELAWARE CORPORATION "CML INNOVATIVE TECHNOLOGIES, INC." TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY OF "CHICAGO MINIATURE

LIGHTING, LLC.", WAS FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWELFTH DAY OF

AUGUST, A.D. 2009, AT 1:10 O'CLOCK P.M.

3303642 8317

090907951



Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State
AUTHENTICATION: 7564429

DATE: 10-05-09

PATENT REEL: 023915 FRAME: 0205 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:10 PM 08/12/2009
FILED 01:10 PM 08/12/2009
TRV 090774057 - 3303642 FILE

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.)	The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware
3.)	The date the corporation first formed is 10/18/2000
4.)	The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is CML Innovative Technologies, Inc.
5.)	The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Chicago Miniature Lighting, LLC.
	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the thday of May, A.D. 2009
	By: Authorized Person
	Name: <u>Geo/ge Profineister</u> Print or Type

PATENT REEL: 023915 FRAME: 0206

**RECORDED: 02/09/2010**